

116

PURCHASE REQUEST

APPENDIX "F"

Department: Office of the Provincial Agriculturist
 Division: Crops Division
 Section: Facility Section

PR No. _____
 SAI No. _____
 OB R No. _____

Province of Bohol 0498
 RECEIVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 7/6/20
 June 24, 2020
 MANAGEMENT UNIT
 Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____
 SC # _____ RSC # _____
 OK AS TO APP: _____
 AMOUNT: ₱ 100,000.00

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit of Issue | Item Description | Estimated Unit Cost | Estimated Total Cost |
|----------|----------|---------------|--|---------------------|----------------------|
| | | | Repair of Two (2) units Greenhouse, Provincial Plant Nursery, Macaas, Tubigon | | |
| | | | Greenhouse Materials (good for 2 units) | | |
| 1. | 1 | Roll | Greenhouse Blackstrap (1cm x 300m) | | |
| 2. | 1 | Roll | Super Fine Net 24x24 mesh x 3.6m x 100m | ₱ 1,501.00 | ₱ 1,501.00 |
| 3. | 30 | Meters | UV Treated PE Film 7m x 0.008" | 16,513.28 | 16,513.28 |
| 4. | 2 | Meters | 30% shade net 2.5m x 30m | 570.00 | 17,100.00 |
| 5. | 1 | Kilo | Black Plastic Solid wire 2mm | 5,760.00 | 11,520.00 |
| 6. | 20 | Pcs. | Black Plastic clamp 1/2" | 723.90 | 723.90 |
| 7. | 20 | Pcs. | Black Plastic clamp 3/4" | 27.55 | 551.00 |
| 8. | 2 | Pcs. | Door track runner/sliding door with 4 wheels x 3m | 35.15 | 703.00 |
| 9. | 1 | Kilo | Welding Rod | 3,610.00 | 7,220.00 |
| 10. | 20 | Meters | PE hose 25mm | 142.50 | 142.50 |
| 11. | 200 | Meters | Drip Lines 12mm x 1.7LPH x 30cm (18mil) | 39.90 | 798.00 |
| 12. | 16 | Pcs. | NDJ Quickstart 12mm | 14.25 | 2,850.00 |
| 13. | 16 | Pcs. | Poly endstop 12mm | 17.39 | 278.24 |
| 14. | 1 | Piece | Simple hose punch 8mm | 6.95 | 111.20 |
| 15. | 2 | Piece | Compression Female Elbow 3/4" | 185.44 | 185.44 |
| 16. | 2 | Piece | Compression Elbow 3/4" | 166.25 | 332.50 |
| 17. | 2 | Piece | Compression male adapter 3/4" | 114.00 | 228.00 |
| 18. | 2 | Piece | Screen Filter 3/4" | 171.00 | 342.00 |
| 19. | 2 | Piece | Poly endstop 25mm | 570.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 20. | 1 | Piece | PVC Ball valve 3/4" | 30.40 | 60.80 |
| 21. | 6 | Pieces | Teflon Tape 1/2" | 172.90 | 172.90 |
| | | | Total Materials | ₱ 100,000.00 | ₱ 62,633.36 |
| | | | Total Materials Cost | | 62,633.36 |
| | | | Total Labor Cost | | 37,366.64 |
| | | | TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST | | ₱ 100,000.00 |

Purpose: To repair the old greenhouse structure at Macaas Plant Nursery, Macaas, Tubigon, Bohol for fruits and vegetables high valued enhancement program.

Time Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of the NTP/PO

Place of Delivery: Macaas Nursery, Macaas, Tubigon, Bohol

Mode: Negotiated

Requested by: **LARRY M. PAMUGAS, Ph.D.**
 OIC Office of the Provincial Agriculturist
 06/24/2020

Cash Availability: **EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN**
 Provincial Treasurer

BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR
 Approved by: **ATTY. KATHRYN FEO. PIOQUINTO**
 PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR
ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP
 Governor

6/23/2020